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AZ	 AZ Board of Regents on behalf of 
Arizona State University 

AZ	 Arizona Criminal Justice Commission 

AZ	 National Law Enforcement 
Telecommunication Syste 

CA	 RAND Corporation 

CA	 San Francisco Superior Court 

CA	 The Regents of the University of 
California 

CO	 Colorado Dept. of Public Safety 

CO	 The Justice Management Institute 

CT	 Connecticut Office of Policy and 
Management 

CT	 Dept. of Emergency Services and 
Public Protection 

CT	 Office of Financial and Academic 
Affairs for Higher Education 

CT	 Yale University 

CT	 Yale University 

DC	 Center for the Study of Social Policy 

DC	 Justice Research And Statistics 
Association Inc 

DC	 Justice Research and Statistics 
Association, Inc. 

DC	 POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH 
FORUM 

DC	 Police Foundation 

DC	 The Urban Institute 

DC	 The Urban Institute 

DC	 Urban Institute 

DE	 Executive Office of the Governor of 
Delaware 

FL	 Pinellas County Board of County 
Commissioners 

GA	 Georgia Criminal Justice Coordinating 
Council 

Tempe 

Phoenix 

Phoenix 

Santa Monica 

San Francisco 

Irvine 

Denver 

Westminster 

Hartford 

Middletown 

Hartford 

New Haven 

New Haven 

Washington 

Washington 

Washington 

WASHINGTON 

Washington 

Washington 

Washington 

Washington 

Wilmington 

Clearwater 

Atlanta 

NIJ
 

BJS
 

BJS
 

BJS
 

BJA 

NIJ 

BJA 

BJA 

BJS 

SMART 

BJA 

NIJ 

BJS 

BJA 

BJS 

BJS 

BJS 

NIJ 

BJS 

BJS 

BJS 

BJA 

BJA 

BJA 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

NIJ FY 12 Data Resources Program: Funding for Analysis of Existing Data 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
BJS FY 12 CHRIS Project Software Enhancement and Maintenance 

BJS FY 12 National Survey of Victim Service Organizations 

BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning and 
Implementation 
NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Law Enforcement 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

BJA FY 11 John R. Justice 

NIJ FY 12 Building and Enhancing Researcher-Practitioner Partnerships 

BJS FY 12 Visiting Fellows: Criminal Justice 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Capacity Building 

BJS FY 12 2010 Calculations and Technical Assistance for OJJDP's JABG and 
Tribal Passthrough Programs 
BJS FY 12 State Justice Statistics Program for Statistical Analysis Centers 
Technical Assistance Program 
BJS FY 12 Census of Law Enforcement Training Academies 

NIJ FY 12 Testing Geospatial Police Strategies and Exploring their Relationship to 
Criminological Theories 
BJS FY 12 Assessment of Administrative Data on Elder Abuse and Mistreatment 

BJS FY 12 Federal Justice Statistics Program 

BJS FY 12 National Pretrial Reporting Program 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe 
Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million

 $40,000

 $1,012,166

 $227,500

 $1,999,588

 $249,907

 $24,999

 $226,094

 $250,000

 $1,650,000

 $301,707

 $127,441

 $753,081

 $112,504

 $1,000,000

 $100,000

 $500,000

 $249,956

 $397,344

 $150,000

 $649,805

 $349,969

 $406,250

 $500,000

 $150,000 
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IA Iowa Department of Public Saftey Des Moines SMART 09/12/2012 SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program $261,871

IA Iowa State University of Science and Ames NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Office of Investigative and Forensic Sciences Continuations $476,187
Technology 

ID Idaho State Police Meridian BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State $279,848
Court Systems 

IL Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois Carbondale NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Data Resources Program: Funding for Analysis of Existing Data $20,818
University 

IL Hoyleton Youth and Family Services Hoyleton BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe $150,000
Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million 

IL Illinois Criminal Justice Information Chicago BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State $1,650,000
Authority Court Systems 

IL Lake County, Illinois Waukegan BJA 09/12/2012 FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement $189,693

IL The Board of Trustees of the Champaign NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program $25,000
University of Illinois 

IL The Salvation Army Chicago BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking $500,000

IN Indiana Criminal Justice Institute Indianapolis BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State $1,200,000
Court Systems 

IN Indiana Department of Correction Indianapolis SMART 09/12/2012 SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program $208,931

KY Kentucky Justice & Public Cabinet Frankfort BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State $517,428
Court Systems 

LA Goodwill Industries of North Shreveport BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 11 Second Chance Act Adult Mentoring Grants to Nonprofit $298,255
Louisiana, Inc. Organizations: Adult Offender Mentoring 

LA Louisiana District Attorneys Baton Rouge BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 09 Congressionally Selected $800,000
Association 

LA New Orleans Police & Justice New Orleans BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe $149,719
Foundation, Inc. Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million 

MD State of MD, Governor''s Office of Baltimore NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Post Conviction DNA Testing Assistance Program $510,324
Crime Control & Prevention 

MD University of Maryland College Park BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 Federal White Collar Violations Statistical Series $447,117

MD Westat Rockville BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 2011 Methodological Research to Support NCVS Redesign $249,749

MD Westat, Inc. Rockville BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 National Survey of Youth in Custody Year 2 $499,952

MD Westat, Inc. Rockville BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 Criminal Victimization of Persons with Disabilities Residing in Group $500,000
Quarters 

MD Westat, Inc. Rockville BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 Census of Probation Agencies $95,000

MI Michigan Department of State Police Lansing SMART 09/12/2012 SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program $384,800

MI State Appellate Defender Office Detroit NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Post Conviction DNA Testing Assistance Program $429,087

MN Catholic Charities of St. Paul and Minneapolis BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking  $500,000 
Minneapolis 
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MO	 Missouri Office of State Courts 
Adminitrator 

MO	 Missouri State Highway Patrol 

MO	 Missouri State Highway Patrol 

MT	 Derek J. VanLuchene 

MT	 Fort Peck Assiniboine and Sioux 
Tribes 

NC	 Research Triangle Institute 

NC	 The University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 

NE	 City of Omaha, Nebraska 

NE Nebraska State Patrol 

NE Nebraska State Patrol 

NH	 Strafford County Commissioners 

NY	 International Rescue Committee, Inc. 

NY	 New York City 

NY	 New York City Office of the Criminal 
Justice Coordinator 

OH	 Hocking County Juvenile Court 

OK	 Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes 

OK	 Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 

OK	 State of Oklahoma 

PR	 Instituto de Ciencias Forenses 

RI	 Rhode Island Department of Public 
Safety 

TN	 Tennessee Department of Finance 
and Administration 

TX	 Bexar County Commissioners Court 

TX	 Mental Health Mental Retardation of 
Tarrant County 

TX	 Texas Higher Education Coordinating 
Board 

Jefferson City 

Jefferson City 

Jefferson City 

Helena 

Poplar 

Research 
Triangle Park 
Chapel Hill 

Omaha 

Lincoln 

Lincoln 

Dover 

New York 

New York 

New York 

Logan 

Concho 

Miami 

Oklahoma City 

Rio Piedras 

North Scituate 

Nashville 

San Antonio 

Fort Worth 

Austin 

BJA 

BJS 

SMART 

SMART 

SMART 

NIJ 

NIJ 

BJA 

SMART 

BJS 

BJA 

BJA 

BJA 

BJA 

BJA 

SMART 

SMART 

BJA 

NIJ 

SMART 

BJS 

BJA 

BJA 

BJA 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/13/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

SMART FY 12 Sex Offender Management Fellowship Program 

SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

NIJ FY 12 Research on the Impact of Technology on Policing Strategies in the 
21st Century 
NIJ FY 12 Research on Illegal Prescription Drug Market Interventions 

BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe 
Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million 
SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning and 
Implementation 
BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning 

SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections 

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program 

SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program 

BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program 

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications 

BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co-
Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders 
BJA FY 12 John R. Justice

 $294,722

 $1,204,247

 $178,548

 $150,000

 $269,171

 $999,587

 $249,983

 $150,000

 $252,400

 $429,288

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $500,000

 $250,000

 $50,000

 $366,744

 $66,485

 $1,500,000

 $84,830

 $253,200

 $288,000

 $500,000

 $600,000

 $112,112 
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Austin 

Houston 

BJS 

BJA 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking 

$488,841

 $500,000

Fort Worth NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program $25,000

Fort Worth NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Using DNA Technology to Identify the Missing $1,925,000

Alexandria BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Law Enforcement $100,000

Chantilly NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Office of Science and Technology Continuations $2,034,863

Glen Allen BJS 09/12/2012 BJS FY 12 State and Local White Collar Crime Program $499,776

Richmond BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications $191,021

Lorton NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Using DNA Technology to Identify the Missing $804,172

Alexandria NIJ 09/13/2012 NIJ FY 12 Office of Science and Technology Continuations $299,995

Waterbury BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections $365,000

Madison BJA 09/12/2012 BJA FY 12 John R. Justice $63,818

Charleston 

Fort Washakie 

BJS 

SMART 

09/12/2012 

09/12/2012 

BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State 
Court Systems 
SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program

 $1,200,000

 $306,276 

$40,325,169Total: 

TX 

TX 

TX 

TX 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VT 

WI 

WV 

WY 

Texas Office of Court Administration 

The YMCA of Greater Houston 

UNT Health Science Center at Fort 
Worth 
University of North Texas Health 
Science Center 
International Association of Chiefs of 
Police 
L-3 Services Inc. 

NW3C, Inc. d/b/a the National White 
Collar Crime Center 
Supreme Court of Virginia 

The Bode Technology Group, Inc. 

The International Association of 
Chiefs of Police Inc 
Vermont Department of Corrections 

Connie Hutchison 

West Virginia Supreme Court of 
Appeals 
Northern Arapaho Tribe 

Count: 86
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