State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
AZ	AZ Board of Regents on behalf of Arizona State University	Tempe	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Data Resources Program: Funding for Analysis of Existing Data	\$40,000
AZ	Arizona Criminal Justice Commission	Phoenix	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State	\$1,012,166
AZ	National Law Enforcement Telecommunication Syste	Phoenix	BJS	09/12/2012	Court Systems BJS FY 12 CHRIS Project Software Enhancement and Maintenance	\$227,500
CA	RAND Corporation	Santa Monica	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 National Survey of Victim Service Organizations	\$1,999,588
CA	San Francisco Superior Court	San Francisco	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning and Implementation	\$249,907
CA	The Regents of the University of California	Irvine	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program	\$24,999
CO	Colorado Dept. of Public Safety	Denver	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Law Enforcement	\$226,094
CO	The Justice Management Institute	Westminster	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$250,000
СТ	Connecticut Office of Policy and Management	Hartford	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$1,650,000
CT	Dept. of Emergency Services and Public Protection	Middletown	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$301,707
СТ	Office of Financial and Academic Affairs for Higher Education	Hartford	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 11 John R. Justice	\$127,441
CT	Yale University	New Haven	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Building and Enhancing Researcher-Practitioner Partnerships	\$753,081
CT	Yale University	New Haven	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Visiting Fellows: Criminal Justice	\$112,504
DC	Center for the Study of Social Policy	Washington	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Capacity Building	\$1,000,000
DC	Justice Research And Statistics Association Inc	Washington	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 2010 Calculations and Technical Assistance for OJJDP's JABG and Tribal Passthrough Programs	\$100,000
DC	Justice Research and Statistics Association, Inc.	Washington	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 State Justice Statistics Program for Statistical Analysis Centers Technical Assistance Program	\$500,000
DC	POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM	WASHINGTON	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Census of Law Enforcement Training Academies	\$249,956
DC	Police Foundation	Washington	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Testing Geospatial Police Strategies and Exploring their Relationship to Criminological Theories	\$397,344
DC	The Urban Institute	Washington	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Assessment of Administrative Data on Elder Abuse and Mistreatment	\$150,000
DC	The Urban Institute	Washington	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Federal Justice Statistics Program	\$649,805
DC	Urban Institute	Washington	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 National Pretrial Reporting Program	\$349,969
DE	Executive Office of the Governor of Delaware	Wilmington	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$406,250
FL	Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners	Clearwater	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$500,000
GA	Georgia Criminal Justice Coordinating Council	Atlanta	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million	\$150,000

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award <sub>J</sub> Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
IA	Iowa Department of Public Saftey	Des Moines	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$261,871
IA	Iowa State University of Science and Technology	Ames	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Office of Investigative and Forensic Sciences Continuations	\$476,187
ID	Idaho State Police	Meridian	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$279,848
IL	Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University	Carbondale	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Data Resources Program: Funding for Analysis of Existing Data	\$20,818
IL	Hoyleton Youth and Family Services	Hoyleton	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million	\$150,000
IL	Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority	Chicago	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$1,650,000
IL	Lake County, Illinois	Waukegan	BJA	09/12/2012	FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$189,693
IL	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	Champaign	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program	\$25,000
IL	The Salvation Army	Chicago	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$500,000
IN	Indiana Criminal Justice Institute	Indianapolis	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$1,200,000
IN	Indiana Department of Correction	Indianapolis	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$208,931
KY	Kentucky Justice & Public Cabinet	Frankfort	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$517,428
LA	Goodwill Industries of North Louisiana. Inc.	Shreveport	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 11 Second Chance Act Adult Mentoring Grants to Nonprofit Organizations: Adult Offender Mentoring	\$298,255
LA	Louisiana District Attorneys Association	Baton Rouge	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 09 Congressionally Selected	\$800,000
LA	New Orleans Police & Justice	New Orleans	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million	\$149,719
MD	Foundation, Inc. State of MD, Governor"s Office of Crime Control & Prevention	Baltimore	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Post Conviction DNA Testing Assistance Program	\$510,324
MD	University of Maryland	College Park	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Federal White Collar Violations Statistical Series	\$447,117
MD	Westat	Rockville	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 2011 Methodological Research to Support NCVS Redesign	\$249,749
MD	Westat, Inc.	Rockville	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 National Survey of Youth in Custody Year 2	\$499,952
MD	Westat, Inc.	Rockville	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Criminal Victimization of Persons with Disabilities Residing in Group Quarters	\$500,000
MD	Westat, Inc.	Rockville	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 Census of Probation Agencies	\$95,000
MI	Michigan Department of State Police	Lansing	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$384,800
MI	State Appellate Defender Office	Detroit	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Post Conviction DNA Testing Assistance Program	\$429,087
MN	Catholic Charities of St. Paul and Minneapolis	Minneapolis	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$500,000

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
МО	Missouri Office of State Courts Adminitrator	Jefferson City	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$294,722
МО	Missouri State Highway Patrol	Jefferson City	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$1,204,247
MO	Missouri State Highway Patrol	Jefferson City	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$178,548
MT	Derek J. VanLuchene	Helena	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Sex Offender Management Fellowship Program	\$150,000
MT	Fort Peck Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes	Poplar	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$269,171
NC	Research Triangle Institute	Research Triangle Park	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Research on the Impact of Technology on Policing Strategies in the 21st Century	\$999,587
NC	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	Chapel Hill	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Research on Illegal Prescription Drug Market Interventions	\$249,983
NE	City of Omaha, Nebraska	Omaha	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Violent Gang and Gun Crime Reduction Program (Project Safe Neighborhoods): Category 3: <2 million	\$150,000
NE	Nebraska State Patrol	Lincoln	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$252,400
NE	Nebraska State Patrol	Lincoln	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$429,288
NH	Strafford County Commissioners	Dover	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$500,000
NY	International Rescue Committee, Inc.	New York	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$500,000
NY	New York City	New York	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$500,000
NY	New York City Office of the Criminal Justice Coordinator	New York	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning and Implementation	\$250,000
ОН	Hocking County Juvenile Court	Logan	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 11 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program: Planning	\$50,000
OK	Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes	Concho	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$366,744
OK	Miami Tribe of Oklahoma	Miami	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$66,485
OK	State of Oklahoma	Oklahoma City	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$1,500,000
PR	Instituto de Ciencias Forenses	Rio Piedras	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$84,830
RI	Rhode Island Department of Public Safety	North Scituate	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$253,200
TN	Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration	Nashville	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$288,000
TX	Bexar County Commissioners Court	San Antonio	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$500,000
TX	Mental Health Mental Retardation of	Fort Worth	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co-	\$600,000
TX	Tarrant County Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board	Austin	ВЈА	09/12/2012	Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders BJA FY 12 John R. Justice	\$112,112

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
TX	Texas Office of Court Administration	Austin	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$488,841
TX	The YMCA of Greater Houston	Houston	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$500,000
TX	UNT Health Science Center at Fort Worth	Fort Worth	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Ph.D. Graduate Research Fellowship Program	\$25,000
TX	University of North Texas Health Science Center	Fort Worth	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Using DNA Technology to Identify the Missing	\$1,925,000
VA	International Association of Chiefs of Police	Alexandria	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Law Enforcement	\$100,000
VA	L-3 Services Inc.	Chantilly	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Office of Science and Technology Continuations	\$2,034,863
VA	NW3C, Inc. d/b/a the National White Collar Crime Center	Glen Allen	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 State and Local White Collar Crime Program	\$499,776
VA	Supreme Court of Virginia	Richmond	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$191,021
VA	The Bode Technology Group, Inc.	Lorton	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Using DNA Technology to Identify the Missing	\$804,172
VA	The International Association of Chiefs of Police Inc	Alexandria	NIJ	09/13/2012	NIJ FY 12 Office of Science and Technology Continuations	\$299,995
VT	Vermont Department of Corrections	Waterbury	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$365,000
WI	Connie Hutchison	Madison	BJA	09/12/2012	BJA FY 12 John R. Justice	\$63,818
WV	West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals	Charleston	BJS	09/12/2012	BJS FY 12 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) for States and State Court Systems	\$1,200,000
WY	Northern Arapaho Tribe	Fort Washakie	SMART	09/12/2012	SMART FY 12 Support for Adam Walsh Act Implementation Grant Program	\$306,276

Count: 86 Total: \$40,325,169